The Board of Directors had received an application(s) dated August 19, 2025 from Mr. Sai Sudhakar 

Vankineni, Ms. Snigdha Vankineni, Mr. Sumanth Simha Vankineni and Mrs. Jhansi Rani Vankineni 

(“Outgoing Promoter(s)/Promoter Group” Shareholder(s)) forming part of Promoter Shareholder 
holding shares aggregating to 9,42,700 (Nine Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only) (Pre 
shareholding) (2.55%) equity shares to re-classify themselves as Public Shareholder(s). 

The Board of Directors vide resolution passed at the meeting dated August 25, 2025 took note of 
above application(s) and granted their consent to proceed with the process of reclassification of status